Scale of Fees & Charges 2024/25

	Date of Last Increase/	Agreed Fees 2023/24	Proposed Fees 2024/25
	(Decrease)	£/p	£/p
Tourism & Local Economy Committee			
BOAT PARK & CAR PARKS			
Peveril Boat Park Per Grid (Trailer Included)			
Boats and trailers			
Up to 13 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	361.00	361.00
Weekly	1/5/23	115.00	115.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23	271.00	271.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	151.00	151.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	502.00	502.00
Up to 19 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	590.00	590.00
Weekly	1/5/23	165.00	165.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23	432.00	432.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	236.00	236.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	840.00	840.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	740.00	740.00
Up to 22 ft			
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	668.00	668.00
Weekly	1/5/23	170.00	170.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April	1/5/23	497.00	497.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	274.00	274.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	950.00	950.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	850.00	850.00
Up to 29 ft	4 /5 /00	0.5-00	0.55.00
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	965.00	965.00
Weekly	1/5/23	203.00	203.00
Autumn/Winter - 1 September - 30 April Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23 1/5/23	757.00 435.00	757.00 435.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	1,400.00	1,400.00
Summer 1 May - 31 October - returning next year	1/5/23	1,300.00	1,300.00
Kayak Rack Charge (not inc trailer)	1,3,23	1,500.00	1,500.00
Summer - 1 May - 31 October	1/5/23	70.00	77.00
Weekly	1/5/23	28.00	31.00
Winter - 1 November - 30 April	1/5/23	28.00	31.00
Annual 1st May -30 April	1/5/23	100.00	110.00
% discount on annual ticket if purchased before 30th April			remove
aily Launch Fees - Throughout the year			
Boat with trailer over 4.5m	1/5/23	30.00	30.00
Boat with trailer under 4.5m	(1/4/19)	25.00	25.00
Jet Skis	(1/4/19)	25.00	25.00
Residents Permit Holders/Emergency Services and RNLI			
rew discount	(1/4/19)	20.00	20.00
Small Dinghy (up to 12ft)	(1/4/22)	15.00	15.00
Kayaks	1/4/19	12.00	remove
Daily Launch Fees (Boat only - removal of Trailer)	(1 (4 (4 0)	20.00	20.00
Boats Let Chic	(1/4/19)	20.00	20.00
Jet Skis Residents Permit Holders (25% discount on boats & jet skis)	(1/4/19)	20.00	20.00
Residents Permit Holders (25% discount on boats & jet skis) Small Dinghy (up to 12ft)	(1/4/19) 1/5/22	15.00 10.00	15.00 10.00
Kayaks	1/3/22	5.00	5.00
lipway Launch Annual Ticket	1/4/19	270.00	285.00
	1/5/18	7.00	10.00
traller Univ-per day - Under 4.5m	1/3/10		
	1/5/23	12.00	15.00
Trailer Only-per day - Under 4.5m Trailer Only-per day - Over 4.5m Winter Pontoon Storage 22ft	1/5/23 1/5/23	12.00 165.00	15.00 180.00

	Date of Last Increase/	Agreed Fees 2023/24	Proposed Fees 2024/25
	(Decrease)	£/p	£/p
Broad Road - Vehicles < 4.8m only Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only			
1st April to 30th June and 1st September to 31st October (inclusive).			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	3.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	5.60
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	7.30
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00 25.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00 40.00	50.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23		
Overnight 6 p.m. to 8 a.m. Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/23 NEW	remove NEW	remove no charge
1st July to 31st August (inclusive).			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	2.00	2.10
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.60	3.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	6.70	7.10
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	7.60	8.00
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Overnight 6 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/23	remove	remove
Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive) All vehicles up to 13 hours	(1/4/18)	1.00	2.00
Main Beach (Victoria Avenue) Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only 1st April to 30th June and 1st September to 31st October (inclusive).			
Vehicles <4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	3.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	5.60
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	7.30
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.20
Up to 2 hours	NEW	NEW	4.40
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	7.00
Up to 6 hours	NEW	NEW	9.20
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	10.00	12.60
\$ 3 day permit	NEW	25.00	32.00
\$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
All vehicles - Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st July to 31st August (inclusive).			
8 a.m 9 p.m. Vehicles <4.8m			
Up to 1 hour	1/4/22	2.00	2.10
Up to 2 hours	1/4/23 1/4/23	3.60	2.10 3.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	6.70	7.10
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	7.60	8.00
*Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	10.00
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m	-, -,		
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.70
Up to 2 hours	NEW	NEW	4.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	9.00
Up to 6 hours	NEW	NEW	10.20
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	10.00	12.60
\$ 3 day permit	NEW	25.00	32.00
\$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
All vehicles - Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive)			
All vehicles up to 13 hours	(1/4/18)	1.00	2.00

	Date of Last Increase/ (Decrease)	Agreed Fees 2023/24 £/p	Proposed Fees 2024/25 £/p
North Beach (De Moulham Road) Motorhomes permitted 8am to 10 p.m only 1st April to 31st October (inclusive). Vehicles <4.8m			
	1/4/23	1.60	1.70
Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	1/4/23	3.20	2.80
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	5.30	4.80
Up to 6 hours	1/4/23	6.80	5.60
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	9.00	8.50
#3 day permit	1/4/23	20.00	25.00
#7 day permit	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
Vehicles >4.8m	1/4/23	40.00	50.00
	NEW	NEW	2.20
Up to 1 hour	NEW	NEW	2.20
Up to 2 hours	NEW	NEW	3.50
Up to 4 hours	1/4/23	7.50	6.00
Up to 6 hours	NEW	NEW	7.00
Up to 13 hours	1/4/23	10.00	10.70
\$ 3 day permit	NEW	25.00	32.00
\$ 7 day permit	NEW	45.00	64.00
Overnight 9 p.m. to 8 a.m.	NEW	NEW	no charge
1st November - 31st March (inclusive)			
All vehicles up to 13 hours	NEW	no charge	2.00

Free parking in North Beach when attending NHS mobile units

- * This ticket is transferable between Main Beach and Broad Road long stay car parks only.
- # The 3 day & weekly smaller vehicle permit is transferable between all long stay car parks and is available on JustPark only
- \$ The 3 day & weekly larger vehicle permit is transferable between Main & North Beach car parks and is available on JustPark only

Recreation Ground (Mermond Place)	and Co op Pioneer (Central)
-----------------------------------	-----------------------------

(Maximum of 2 hours between 8 a.m. & 7 p.m)			
Cars 1 hour - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/08	1.20	1.20
Cars 2 hours - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/11	2.10	2.40
Cars Hourly - Winter (1st November to 31st March)	1/4/11	0.60	0.60
Overnight parking 7 p.m. to 8 a.m.	1/4/07	no charge	no charge
Recreation Ground (Residents)			
(Maximum of 2 hours between 10 a.m. & 7 p.m)			

(Maximum of 2 hours between 10 a.m. & / p.m)			
Cars 1 hour - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/08	0.60	0.60
Cars 2 hours - Summer (1st April to 31st October)	1/4/11	1.20	1.20
Cars Hourly - Winter (1st November to 31st March)	1/4/05	no charge	no charge
Overnight parking 7 p.m. to 10 a.m.	1/4/00	no charge	no charge

Permit holders are entitled to park in the Residents Car Park, Horsecliffe Lane subject to the restrictions and charges as set out above. Additional entitlement to parking in Swanage Town Council Operated Car Parks is as follows:

1/4/23

6.00

6.00

Summer Period

 $Mermond/Co-op\ Car\ Park\ -free\ parking\ between\ 08:00\ and\ 10:00$

Residents Parking Permits (per permit-not an annual fee)

 $\label{eq:main-Beach-Car-Park-free} \ \text{Park-free parking between 08:00 and 10:00 on a Market Day}$

Winter Period

Broad Road and Main Beach Car Parks-free parking max. 24 hr stay

Co-op and Mermond Car Park-free overnight parking 19:00 to 10:00

Annual Private & Business (Main Beach or North Beach) Summer Season Ticket (1st April-31st October) cost to be 2/3 of annual ticket (agreed Car Parks Best Value Working Group 13/10/06 minute 3)d)) start date extended to 1st April (agreed Roads and Transport Committee 24/11/2021 minute 7) 3/4 of annual ticket	1/4/23 1/4/20	290.00 194.00	350.00 262.50
North Beach Annual Coach Permit	1/4/23	350.00	400.00
Annual Taxis (per permit) Charges will apply throughout the year.	1/4/23	720.00	756.00
Excess Charge Penalty * Reduced for payment within 10 days.	1/4/04 1/4/04	60.00 30.00	60.00 30.00
Peveril Point Residents Tickets max of 4 per household	1/4/07	25.00	25.00